Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (117)

Route #:
TOUE 1 1 7 Driver: Bus #:

RT-117 EL MILLER SCHOLARS TO REDAN ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:23 AM  REDAN STATION & REDAN TRC,30088 1 1
06:24 AM  REDAN TRC & SIGNAL CT, 30088 2 3
06:24 AM  REDAN TRCE & NADER CT,30088 1 4
06:27 AM  CHAPMAN CIR, 30088 & RAMPART PL, 30088 1 5
06:20 AM  REDAN TRAIL, 30088 & MCCARTER CT, 30088 1 6
06:32 AM 5250 REDAN RD, 30088 2 8
06:34 AM  TWIN HICKORY CT, 30088 & LOST CREEK CIR, 30088 1 S
06:38 AM 5380 MARTINS CROSSING RD, 30088 2 11
06:42 AM  MARTIN RD, 30088 & GALBRAITH CIR, 30088 2 13
06:43 AM  MARTINS CROSSING RD, 30088 & MARTIN RD, 30088 1 14
06:47 AM  POST ROAD PASS, 30088 & POST ROAD TRL, 30088 1 15
06:47 AM  POST ROAD CT ,30088 & POST ROAD PASS ,30088 2 17
06:51 AM  MARTIN RD & ROCK GLEN DR 1 18
06:53 AM S MILLARD WY, 30088 & ROCK GLEN DR, 30088 2 20
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 320.800

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/13/2024 Page 1



.

\(

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION Galb N
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKa ounty

School District

Supervisor: (118)

Route #:
TOUE 1 1 8 Driver: Bus #:

RT-118 EL MILLER SCHOLARS TO REDAN ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:30 AM N REDAN CIR, 30088 & DEER CHAS, 30088 1 1
06:30 AM  ROCK GLEN DR ,30088 & DEER CHASE CT ,30088 1 2
06:31 AM  NIMBLEWOOD WAY ,30088 & PARKWEST DR ,30088 4 6
06:32 AM  NIMBLEWOOD WY, 30088 & N REDAN CIR, 30088 1 7
06:35 AM  REDAN RD, 30088 & MAINSTREET VALLEY DR, 30088 1 8
06:37 AM  LAKEPOINT DR & LAKEPOINT PL, 30088 PARK @ HAIRSTON (NORTH) 1 S
06:38 AM  LAKEPOINT DR & LAKEPOINT PL, 30088 PARK @ HAIRSTON (SOUTH) 7 16
06:42 AM  MAINSTREET LAKE DR, 30088 & MAINSTREET PARK DR, 20088 3 19
06:42 AM  MAINSTREET PARK DR, 30088 & HERITAGE OAKS DR, 30088 3 22
06:44 AM  HAIRSTON PL ,30088 & HAIRSTON TER ,30088 3 25
06:46 AM  MARTINS CROSSING RD, 30088 & COLFAX CT 1 26
06:46 AM  TARKINGTON RD S ,30088 & FAIRFOREST DR ,30088 1 27
06:47 AM  TARKINGTON RD N ,30088 & FAIRFOREST DR ,30088 1 28
06:52 AM  MILL LAKE CIR & LAKEVIEW CRSG ,30088 1 29
06:52 AM  MILL LAKE CIR ,30088 & HARVEST DALE CT ,30088 1 30
06:53 AM  MILL LAKE CIR, 30088 & PLANTATION VIEW TRL, 30088 1 31
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkk k,kk k*x*x*

End of Run: 320.801

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhkhkhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkk k,*x**

05/13/2024 Page 2



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor:
Route #: 1 1 9 P i
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-119 REDAN ES SCHOLARS ACAD (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:26 AM WINDFERN CT & PANOLA RD 1 1
06:27 AM  ROCKMOOR CT ,30088 & ROCKMOOR DR ,30088 1 2
06:29 AM WINDFIELD GLEN ,30088 & HOLLYFIELD DR ,30088 1 3
06:30 AM  BIFFLE RD, 30088 & KELLEYS WALK, 30088 1 4
06:32 AM STONELEIGH WAY ,30088 & CIRCLESTONE DR ,30088 1 5
06:33 AM  DILLARD RD, 30088 & STONELEIGH WY, 30088 2 7
06:34 AM JOECLAY DR & JONJUCA CT 3 10
06:36 AM  BENTLEY WOODS TRL, 30058 & REDAN RD, 30058 2 12
06:38 AM STONELEIGH HILL RD ,30058 & TUNBRIDGE WELLS RD ,30058 1 13
06:44 AM  DUREN FIELDS WAY ,30058 & DUREN MEADOWS DR ,30058 1 14
06:52 AM BOBBIN LA ,30058 & DART DR ,30058 (PM ONLY) 2 16
06:55 AM  GREAT OAKS DR ,30058 & LOWN FARM TRL ,30058 3 19
07:00 AM SCHOOL: REDAN ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 320.802

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/13/2024 Page 3



.

\(

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION LY

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor:
Route #: 1 20 P e
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-120 REDAN ES SCHOLARS ACAD (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:29 AM PHILLIPS RD, 30058 & PHILLIPS LAKE WY, 30058 1 1
06:31 AM  KATELYN PARK, 30058 & SAYLER PARK, 30058 1 2
06:33 AM LOWN FARM LA, 30058 & KENTON OAKS CT, 30058 2 4
06:33 AM  RALEIGH OAKS CT ,30058 & LOWN FARM LA ,30058 1 5
06:35 AM PHILLIPS RD & PHILLIPS CORNER RD, 30058 2 7
06:36 AM  CORNERS CIR, 30058 & CORNERS CIR, 30058 1 8
06:38 AM MARBUT RD ,30058 & CORNERS CIR ,30058 1 9
06:39 AM  MARBUT RD ,30058 & RAINTREE PL ,30058 2 11
06:40 AM MARBUT RD, 30058 & MARBUT LA, 30058 2 13
06:46 AM CHARTER WAY ,30058 & CHARTER LA ,30058 2 15
06:48 AM PHILLIPS RD, 30058 & STABLEWOOD WY, 30058 2 17
06:49 AM  PHILLIPS CREEK DR ,30058 & EASTBRIAR DR (EAST) 2 19
06:52 AM LAUREL POST DR, 30058 & EASTBRIAR DR, 30058 2 21
06:55 AM  PHILLIPS RD, 30058 & PRINCETON RIDGE DR, 30058 2 23
06:58 AM REDAN E, 30058 & REDAN OVERLOOK, 30058 1 24
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN ELEM SCH 0 0

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 320.803

LR R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/13/2024 Page 4



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (121)

Route #:
TOUE 121 Driver: Bus #:

RT-121 SHADOW ROCK ES SCHOLARS TO REDAN ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:28 AM  GREENRIDGE AV, 30058 & GREENRIDGE TRL, 30058 1 1
06:33 AM  LEE WHATLEY DR ,30058 & LANNY LA ,30058 1 2
06:33 AM 5963 SHADOW ROCK DR, 30058 1 3
06:36 AM  VALLEY GREEN RD ,30058 & ARBOR VALLEY CT ,30058 1 4
06:39 AM  VALLEY GREEN RD ,30058 & ARBOR LINKS RD ,30058 2 6
06:46 AM  KINGWAY DR, 30058 & KING WAY WALK, 30058 1 7
06:50 AM  KING WAY WALK, 30058 & KINGWAY DR, 30058 2 S
06:53 AM  SHADOW LAKES DR ,30058 & SHADOW LAKES WAY ,30058 1 10
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 320.804

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/13/2024 Page 5



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (122)

Route #: 1 22

Driver: Bus #:

RT-122 SHADOW ROCK ES SCHLRS TO REDAN ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:20 AM  MOUNTAIN VIEW PASS, 30087 & MOUNTAIN VIEW RUN, 30087 1 1
06:32 AM  GATEWAY BLVD ,30087 & GRANDE VIEW ,30087 1 2
06:33 AM  ANTIETAM DR, 30087 & GATEWAY PT, 30087 1 3
06:34 AM  SOUTHLAND DR, 30087 & APPOMATTOX TRC, 30087 1 4
06:35 AM S STONE MOUNTAIN LITHONIA RD & MANASSAS RUN 1 5
06:38 AM S STONE MOUNTAIN- LITHONIA RD ,30087 WELLS CIRCLE 2 7
06:38 AM 490 S STONE MTN LITHONIA RD, 30088 @ MOUNTAIN VISTA APTS 1 8
06:39 AM  SHERWOOD GREENS ,30087 & MAID MARION LA ,30087 3 11
06:40 AM  LONGBOW DR ,30087 & OLD FRIAR TUCK LA ,30087 1 12
06:41 AM  SHERWOOD GREENS ,30087 & SHERWOOD CIR ,30087 1 13
06:42 AM 498 SHERWOOD OAKS RD, 30087 1 14
06:50 AM  KING RD, 30088 & WALKER RD, 30088 1 15
06:55 AM 1176 PANOLA RD, 30088 1 16
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kkk,kk,kk*,k*x*x*

End of Run: 320.805

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

05/13/2024 Page 6



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (123)

Route #: 1 23

Driver: Bus #:

RT-123 SHADOW ROCK ES SCHLRS TO REDAN ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:22 AM 1634 WHISPERWOOD TRL, 30088 1 1
06:28 AM  KINGSGATE RDGE, 30088 & LEIGHTON WY, 30088 1 2
06:31 AM  GREENHEDGE DR ,30088 & FOREST PATH ,30088 1 3
06:32 AM  GREENHEDGE DR ,30088 & HEDGE GARDEN CT ,30088 1 4
06:35 AM  FOREST PATH ,30088 & FOREST PL ,30088 1 5
06:36 AM  FOREST PATH ,30088 & FOREST EAST DR ,30088 1 6
06:36 AM  FOREST WEST CT, 30088 & FOREST EAST DR, 30088 1 7
06:38 AM  KEMPER PL, 30088 & MEGAN RD, 30088 1 8
06:40 AM  MUIRFIELD DR, 30088 & MUIRFOREST DR, 30088 1 S
06:41 AM  MUIRFOREST DR, 30088 & MUIRFOREST WY, 30088 1 10
06:44 AM  MUIRFIELD DR, 30088 & OLD TRAIL CIR, 30088 1 11
06:51 AM  FIELDGREEN OVERLOOK, 30088 & WILLOW OVERLOOK, 30088 1 12
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 320.806

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/13/2024 Page 7



